VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2009 Session

Budget Bill - HB1600 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Office of Agriculture and Forestry » ltem 102
Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services

ltem 102

First Year - FY2009

Second Year - FY2010

Administrative and Support Services (59900)

General Management and Direction (59901)
Fund Sources:

General
Special
Trust and Agency

Federal Trust

$8,717,818

$8,717,818

$7,508,582
$974,641
$151,534

$83,061

$8,717,818

$8,717,818

$7,508,582
$974,641
$151,534

$83,061

Authority: Title 3.1, Chapters 1, 3, 4.1, 4.3, and 5; Title 10.1, Chapter 5, Code of Virginia.

Out of the amounts in this Item shall be transferred to the Agricultural Education Program in the College of
Agriculture and Life Sciences at Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State University $150,000 and three positions in
the first year and $150,000 and three positions in the second year from the general fund to support agricultural

educational specialists to be located in the eastern and western portions of Virginia.
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